WHEN TIME EQUALS MONEY
PDQ’S PRIORITY
QUICKSHIP DELIVERS
Our Four Distribution Centers are ideally located to provide quick delivery throughout the entire
United States. Priority Quickship items will ship same day or next day after the order is received.
Contact your sales representative or PDQ Customer Service for more information.
AUBURN, WA  98001
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84115

MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN RETRO-FIT YES YES NO NO NO YES NO NO NO
Ordering Example: 7101 BCPA 689
71 0 1 BC PA 689
REGULAR ARM
Regular arm mount is a pull side application with double lever arm. The closer
mounts on the door and the arm mounts to the frame. It provides the most
efficient operation for a door control and is commonly used on in-swing doors
from corridors or other interior doors. Regular arm mount is a poor choice for
exterior out-swinging doors as it would put the closer on the exterior of the
building. The arm assembly projects directly out from the frame. That may be
a concern for vandalism or aesthetics. Regular arm application can be used
with non-hold open or hold open arms.
TOP JAMB
Top jamb mount is a push side double lever arm application that offers the
best alternative to regular arm mount. The closer mounts to the frame and the
arm mounts to the door. This application is commonly used on exterior out-
swinging doors. It is a poor application for in-swinging doors from a corridor
as it places the closer arm in a visible application projecting into the corridor.
The arm projects out similar to regular arm mount. Therefore, it can be a
concern for vandalism or aesthetics. Top jamb application can be used with
non-hold open or hold open arms.
PARALLEL ARM
Parallel arm mount is a push side double lever arm application. The closer is
installed on the push side of the door and the arm is mounted to a parallel arm
adapter plate installed to the frame soffit. The arm is approximately parallel with
the face of the door, eliminating the projection condition evident with regular
arm and top jamb applications. Parallel arm is often preferred where aesthetics
or vandalism are concerns. Parallel arm is less efficient than regular or top jamb
mounts due to the geometry of the arm. Parallel arm application can be used
with non-hold open or hold open arms.
PARALLEL ARM (DS/DSHO) STOP ARM
The parallel stop arm mount is an enhanced version of the parallel arm
application. It is similar to the parallel arm mount but incorporates a heavy
duty rigid arm and soffit plate with limiting dead stop. The dead stop feature
is field handed. The closer’s backcheck function should be adjusted to
cushion the impact of the stop. The parallel stop arm is intended for use
where an auxiliary stop cannot be utilized. The parallel stop arm is available
in non-hold open (DS) and hold open (DSHO) applications. For EDA (Extra
Duty PA Arm) applications, remove stop from soffit bracket. Requires
seperate limiting stop by others.
Recommend using the SCS Spring Cushion Stop for
moderate to high abuse installations.
TRACK ARM (TA)
The non-handed track arm mount incorporates a single forged main arm
for installation in high use, high abuse door applications. It’s low profile
helps prevent damage.
SPRING CUSHION STOPS
630 SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL
613 OIL RUBBED
BRONZE
605 BRIGHT
BRASS
PDQ’s SCS Series Spring Cushion Stop helps

MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN RETRO-FIT YES YES NO NO NO YES NO NO NO
Ordering Example: 7101 BCPA 689
71 0 1 BC PA 689
REGULAR ARM
Regular arm mount is a pull side application with double lever arm. The closer
mounts on the door and the arm mounts to the frame. It provides the most
efficient operation for a door control and is commonly used on in-swing doors
from corridors or other interior doors. Regular arm mount is a poor choice for
exterior out-swinging doors as it would put the closer on the exterior of the
building. The arm assembly projects directly out from the frame. That may be
a concern for vandalism or aesthetics. Regular arm application can be used
with non-hold open or hold open arms.
TOP JAMB
Top jamb mount is a push side double lever arm application that offers the
best alternative to regular arm mount. The closer mounts to the frame and the
arm mounts to the door. This application is commonly used on exterior out-
swinging doors. It is a poor application for in-swinging doors from a corridor
as it places the closer arm in a visible application projecting into the corridor.
The arm projects out similar to regular arm mount. Therefore, it can be a
concern for vandalism or aesthetics. Top jamb application can be used with
non-hold open or hold open arms.
PARALLEL ARM
Parallel arm mount is a push side double lever arm application. The closer is
installed on the push side of the door and the arm is mounted to a parallel arm
adapter plate installed to the frame soffit. The arm is approximately parallel with
the face of the door, eliminating the projection condition evident with regular
arm and top jamb applications. Parallel arm is often preferred where aesthetics
or vandalism are concerns. Parallel arm is less efficient than regular or top jamb
mounts due to the geometry of the arm. Parallel arm application can be used
with non-hold open or hold open arms.
PARALLEL ARM (DS/DSHO) STOP ARM
The parallel stop arm mount is an enhanced version of the parallel arm
application. It is similar to the parallel arm mount but incorporates a heavy
duty rigid arm and soffit plate with limiting dead stop. The dead stop feature
is field handed. The closer’s backcheck function should be adjusted to
cushion the impact of the stop. The parallel stop arm is intended for use
where an auxiliary stop cannot be utilized. The parallel stop arm is available
in non-hold open (DS) and hold open (DSHO) applications. For EDA (Extra
Duty PA Arm) applications, remove stop from soffit bracket. Requires
seperate limiting stop by others.
Recommend using the SCS Spring Cushion Stop for
moderate to high abuse installations.
TRACK ARM (TA)
The non-handed track arm mount incorporates a single forged main arm
for installation in high use, high abuse door applications. It’s low profile
helps prevent damage.
SPRING CUSHION STOPS
630 SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL
613 OIL RUBBED
BRONZE
605 BRIGHT
BRASS
PDQ’s SCS Series Spring Cushion Stop helps

MOUNTING HOLE
PATTERN RETRO-FIT YES YES NO NO NO YES NO NO NO
Ordering Example: 7101 BCPA 689
71 0 1 BC PA 689
REGULAR ARM
Regular arm mount is a pull side application with double lever arm. The closer
mounts on the door and the arm mounts to the frame. It provides the most
efficient operation for a door control and is commonly used on in-swing doors
from corridors or other interior doors. Regular arm mount is a poor choice for
exterior out-swinging doors as it would put the closer on the exterior of the
building. The arm assembly projects directly out from the frame. That may be
a concern for vandalism or aesthetics. Regular arm application can be used
with non-hold open or hold open arms.
TOP JAMB
Top jamb mount is a push side double lever arm application that offers the
best alternative to regular arm mount. The closer mounts to the frame and the
arm mounts to the door. This application is commonly used on exterior out-
swinging doors. It is a poor application for in-swinging doors from a corridor
as it places the closer arm in a visible application projecting into the corridor.
The arm projects out similar to regular arm mount. Therefore, it can be a
concern for vandalism or aesthetics. Top jamb application can be used with
non-hold open or hold open arms.
PARALLEL ARM
Parallel arm mount is a push side double lever arm application. The closer is
installed on the push side of the door and the arm is mounted to a parallel arm
adapter plate installed to the frame soffit. The arm is approximately parallel with
the face of the door, eliminating the projection condition evident with regular
arm and top jamb applications. Parallel arm is often preferred where aesthetics
or vandalism are concerns. Parallel arm is less efficient than regular or top jamb
mounts due to the geometry of the arm. Parallel arm application can be used
with non-hold open or hold open arms.
PARALLEL ARM (DS/DSHO) STOP ARM
The parallel stop arm mount is an enhanced version of the parallel arm
application. It is similar to the parallel arm mount but incorporates a heavy
duty rigid arm and soffit plate with limiting dead stop. The dead stop feature
is field handed. The closer’s backcheck function should be adjusted to
cushion the impact of the stop. The parallel stop arm is intended for use
where an auxiliary stop cannot be utilized. The parallel stop arm is available
in non-hold open (DS) and hold open (DSHO) applications. For EDA (Extra
Duty PA Arm) applications, remove stop from soffit bracket. Requires
seperate limiting stop by others.
Recommend using the SCS Spring Cushion Stop for
moderate to high abuse installations.
TRACK ARM (TA)
The non-handed track arm mount incorporates a single forged main arm
for installation in high use, high abuse door applications. It’s low profile
helps prevent damage.
SPRING CUSHION STOPS
630 SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL
613 OIL RUBBED
BRONZE
605 BRIGHT
BRASS
PDQ’s SCS Series Spring Cushion Stop helps